RESOLUTION 2019-53

A RESOLUTION TRANSFERING BUDGETED AND APPROPRIATED MONEYS BETWEEN SPENDING AGENCIES WITHIN THE MARKETING AND PROMOTION FUND TO DEFRAT EXPENSES IN EXCESS OF THE AMOUNTS BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF FRUITA FOR THE 2019 FISCAL YEAR

WHEREAS, the Fruita City Council finds it necessary to transfer funds from the Marketing and Promotion Fund Contingency account to the Supplies and Equipment account for merchandise and supplies, and

WHEREAS, the Fruita City Council finds it necessary to transfer funds from the Marketing and Promotion Fund Contingency account to the Miscellaneous Contributions for a contribution to the Phase II Grant Application for the Palisade Plunge project and a contribution to the Hope of the Grand Valley 5k/10k Run/Walk event, and

WHEREAS, contingency funds are available in the Marketing and Promotion Fund Contingency account to cover the cost of both expenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRUITA CITY COUNCIL TO TRANSFER FUNDS AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1:</u> The sum of \$2,200 is hereby transferred from the Marketing and Promotion Fund Contingency account to the Supplies and Equipment fund for supplies and equipment.

Section 2: The sum of \$750 is hereby transferred from the Marketing and Promotion Fund Contingency account to the Miscellaneous Contributions fund for a contribution to the Palisade Plunge grant request and a contribution to the Hope of the Grand Valley 5K/10K Run/Walk event.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE FRUITA CITY COUNCIL THIS 1ST DAY OF OCTOBER 2019

ATTEST:	CITY OF FRUITA	
Margaret Sell, City Clerk	Joel Kincaid, Mayor	